AGENDA REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

November 27, 2018

CALL TO ORDER	MAYOR POLK
ROLL CALL	TRUSTEE CAP TRUSTEE BONNER TRUSTEE GARCIA TRUSTEE GREER TRUSTEE RICHARDSON TRUSTEE CLAYBROOKS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	E
APPROVAL/CORRECTION MINUTES OF THE REGUL MEETING: November 13, 2	AR BOARD
Village of Burnham. Interest then may give their name an privately to the Village Clerk private information under the pursuant to any Freedom of	
Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend a meeting and who require certain reasonable accommodations to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting are asked to contact the village Clerk's office at least one week prior to the meeting, when possible. To make these arrangements, call 708-862-9150	
OPEN SESSION:	
CLOSE SESSION:	

MAYOR'S REPORT:

CLERK'S REPORT:
PUBLIC EDUCATION, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE:
PUBLIC WORKS AND BUILDINGS:
ORDINANCE, RESOLUTION AND PLANNING:
1. Motion to allow the buyers Rigoberto Garcia Jr., and Yessenia Baldererrama to have preclosing possession of the property located at 14512 Torrence Avenue, Burnham, IL 60633 and for Mayor to sign the Affidavit of Indemnity and Responsibility for Use and Occupancy.
2. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR AND REQUIRING THE SUBMISSION OF A BINDING PUBLIC QUESTION CONCERNING LIMITING THE TERMS OF OFFICE FOR ELECTED MUNICIPAL OFFICE IN THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT OF THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM AT THE CONSOLIDATED ELECTION TO BE HELD ON APRIL 2, 2019.
3. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR AND REQUIRING THE SUBMISSION OF A PUBLIC QUESTION CONCERNING MOTOR VEHICLE WHEEL TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR SENIOR CITIZENS TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT OF THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM AT THE CONSOLIDATED ELECTION TO BE HELD ON APRIL 2, 2019.
4. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) the RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR AND REQUIRING THE SUBMISSION OF A PUBLIC QUESTION CONCERNING MOTOR VEHICLE WHEEL TAX EXEMPTIONS FOR VETERANS TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT OF THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM AT THE CONSOLIDATED ELECTION TO BE HELD ON APRIL 2, 2019
FINANCE:
 Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (approve or not approve) the payment of this month's bills when funds become available.
PUBLIC UTILITIES:
PARKS AND RECREATION:
PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS:

COMMUNICATIONS, MEMORIALS, AND REMONSTRANCES
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
ADJOURNMENT: